Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No.3017-0062-CSD/RM

AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND ELIZABETH PETERSON CONSULTING

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of thj¥4 day ofmmﬁ),
between Sarita Fe County hereinafter the “County”, and Elizabeth Peterson Consulting
hereinafter the “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on November 22, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2017-0062-CSD/RM (Agreement) for Contractor to assist the County with the development,
administration and oversight of contracts in multiple health care areas; and

WHEREAS, by Amendments Nos. 1 and 2 the term of this Agreement was extended to
November 22, 2019 and the compensation payable to the Contractor was increased; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire November 22, 2019 and the
County wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor’s services; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 15 (No oral Modifications; Written Amendments

Required), the parties may amend the Agreement to extend the term for one year and increase the
compensation payable to the Contractor.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Article 3.A.2 (Compensation and Invoicing, and Set-Off) is amended by inserting a
subpart (c) to read:

(¢) By Amendment No. 3 to this Agreement, the compensation payable
to the Contractor for services provided from November 22, 2019 to
June 30, 2020 is $87,562.25 inclusive of NM grt. The total amount
payable to the Contractor for the term of this Agreement is
$462,562.25.

2

Article 4 (Effective Date and Term), a subpart B is inserted to read:

B. By Amendment No. 3, the term of this Agreement is extended
from November 22, 2019, to June 30, 2020, unless earlier terminated

pursuant to Section 5 (Termination) or Section 6 (Appropriations and
Authorizations).

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by

Amendments Nos. 1, 2 and this Amendment No. 3 shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.




Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No.d017-0062-CSD/RM
\\\\\‘ VAW,
'X_;I:"Ij,"

SANTA FE COUNTY

Q/v/m/tx:_ Sf a4 %)
Anna T. Hamilton, Chair ~
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners

-

Date

Geraldine Salazar
Santa Fe County Clerk
1S -J3-1%

Date

Approved as to form:

Rachel A. Brown
Interim County Attorney
(024 (G

F ina%zi\lijn:
Date

Gary L. J. Giton
Finance Director

i
CONTRACTOR
Date

Signature

Printed name and title

-2



Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. 017-0062-CSD/RM

SANTA FE COUN

1

Anna T. Hamilton, Chair
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners

ATTESTATION:

Geraldine Salazar Date
Santa Fe County Clerk

Approved as to form:
( & . ‘2 -33-17

Rachel A. Brown Date
Interim County Attorney

Finance Division:

/%frg'h?ﬂ 7 i,
Gary L. J. Gifon Date -
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

Y
=

Ehrobietty Lot csor |, Qures™

Printed name and title

Si







